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GHG

• LFG I

• LFG II

FS

6

CDM

AMS-III.G. “Landfill methane recovery”Version 08

GHG
• Project emissions from flaring” Version 02.0.0
• “Emissions from solid waste disposal sites” Version 06.0.1
• “Tool to calculate baseline, project and/or leakage emissions from 

electricity consumption” Version 01.0.0
• “Tool to determine the mass flow of greenhouse gas in a gaseous 

stream” Version 02.0.0
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f 0

GWPCH4 25

OX 0.1

F 0.5

DOCf 0.5

MCF 0.4

Wj,x Htein Bin
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-2

(x)
Wood and

Wood Products

Pulp, Paper
and

Cardboard

Food, Food
waste

Beverages and
Tobacco Textile

Garden,
Yard

and Park
Waste

Inert
Waste

2002 1,856 14,690 33,632 4,484 2,938 17,705

2003 2,145 16,984 38,885 5,185 3,397 20,470

2012 6,568 51,996 119,043 15,872 10,399 62,668

2013 4,682 37,064 84,856 11,314 7,413 44,671

Htein Bin Wj x
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-3

BECH4,SWDS,y

tCO2/

2013 19,873

2014 15,071

2015 11,691

2016 9,279

2017 7,527

2018 6,228

2019 5,242

2020 4,476

2021 3,865

2022 3,365

86,617

8,662

10

ypoweryflarey PEPEPE ,,

PEflare,y y tCO2e

PEpower,y y tCO2e

PEflare,y PEpower,y

CO2 t/y CO2 t/y
2013 2,360 1,367

2014 1,826 1,367

2015 1,451 1,367

2016 1,183 1,367

2017 988 1,367

2018 844 1,367

2019 734 1,367

2020 649 1,367

2021 581 1,367

2022 526 1,367

11,143 13,666

1,114 1,367
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GHG

BEy PEy ERy

CO2 t/y CO2 t/y CO2 t/y

2013 23,600 3,727 19,873 

2014 18,264 3,193 15,071 

2015 14,509 2,817 11,691 

2016 11,829 2,549 9,279 

2017 9,882 2,355 7,527 

2018 8,439 2,210 6,228 

2019 7,344 2,101 5,242 

2020 6,493 2,016 4,476 

2021 5,813 1,948 3,865 

2022 5,258 1,892 3,365 

111,430 24,809 86,617 

11,143 2,481 8,662 

12

LFGLFG

LFGy y
LFG

Nm3

wCH4,y y LFG m3CH4/m3LFG

T LFG

P LFG Pa

Tflare

ECPJ,y MWh
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